

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4057 of 2018**

=====

LAKHMANBHAI DEVANANDBHAI BHARWADIYA (AHIR)
Versus
NATHIBEN DEVANANDBHAI BHARWADIYA (AHIR) W/O
EBHABHAI JAGABHAI MARU

=====

Appearance:

MR HM PRACHCHHAK(1076) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE HARSHA DEVANI**
and
HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 29/10/2018

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE HARSHA DEVANI)

1. Heard Mr. Anshin Desai, Senior Advocate, learned counsel with Mr. H. M. Prachchhak, learned advocate for the appellant.
2. **Admit.**

[Harsha Devani, J.]

[A. P. Thaker, J.]

hiren