

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4057 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4057 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2020****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4057 of 2018**

=====

LAKHMANBHAI DEVANANDBHAI BHARWADIYA (AHIR)**Versus****NATHIBEN DEVANANDBHAI BHARWADIYA (AHIR) W/O EBHABHAI
JAGABHAI MARU**

=====

Appearance:**UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****H N SEVAK(7580) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****M A HUSSENI(10096) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE****Date : 20/04/2022****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)**

By way of the present Civil Application No.1 of 2020, the applicants have prayed to bring them as legal heirs of the deceased appellant in First Appeal No.4057 of 2018 as well as Civil Application (for stay) No.1 of 2018.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the present application is allowed. Amendment be carried out in the First Appeal as well as Civil Application (for stay). With this, Civil Application No.1 of 2020 is disposed of. Registry is hereby directed to list First Appeal as well as Civil Application (For stay) for hearing on 16/06/2022.

(A.J.DESAI, J)**(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)**

DIPTI PATEL