

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4057 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4057 of 2018

=====

LAKHMANBHAI DEVANANDBHAI BHARWADIYA (AHIR) (SINCE
DECEASED)

Versus

NATHIBEN DEVANANDBHAI BHARWADIYA (AHIR) W/O EBHABHAI
JAGABHAI MARU

=====

Appearance:

for the Appellant(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,1.3.1,1.3.2,1.3.3,1.3.4,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,1.8

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Appellant(s) No. 1

H N SEVAK(7580) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

M A HUSSENI(10096) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. A. JOSHI

Date : 28/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Registry shall inquire that why the notice issued by the
Court is not yet served on the appellants / applicants.

Stand over to **18.04.2023.**

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(D. A. JOSHI,J)